
Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 26 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 81 80 75 236
2 45 PUIGDEMONT RODRIGUEZ, MONTSE 80 78 73 231
3 9 NUÑEZ BUGUÑA, LUIS 76 84 69 229
4 3 PUJOL VINARDELL, ANTONIO 71 72 85 228
 12 PENYA DEL FERRO MAS FERRER, AGUSTIN 70 76 82 228
 33 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 75 82 71 228
7 1 -XERINOLA- PASCUAL SAEZ, JOSE MANUEL 73 84 70 227
8 71 FOT-L'HI BONVILA BONET, RAMON 67 84 75 226
9 42 PLANELLS LLATAS, JORGE 72 78 75 225
 10 ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 77 74 74 225

11 44 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 67 78 79 224
 61 TARAZAGA CARRASCO, JOSEFINA 77 71 76 224
 62 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 76 74 74 224
 28 PEREZ PORTABELLA CAMPS, LUIS 79 76 69 224

15 7 JOSE CORDERO CORDERO GARCIA, JOSE 77 73 73 223
 2 ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 80 71 72 223
 58 COBO CISA, FRANCESC 76 79 68 223

18 72 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 69 76 77 222
 74 ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 75 74 73 222
 14 C 2018 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 79 72 71 222
 37 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 77 75 70 222
 32 MURO FARRE, JUAN 78 74 70 222

23 5 MATRIMONIOS CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 72 77 72 221
 35 BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 82 67 72 221
 31 SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 72 80 69 221

26 54 LLORETENSES COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 73 69 78 220
27 25 MENDEZ PINILLA, JOAQUINA 70 77 72 219
 55 LLENSE, HENRI 71 76 72 219
 49 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 75 80 64 219

30 39 TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 72 70 76 218
 24 RODENAS, PHILIPPE 78 73 67 218

32 64 ROBSON, MICHAEL EUGENE 70 71 76 217
 19 CERREDA DOPAZO, EDUARDO 66 77 74 217
 16 ARMENGOL NAUDI, TONI 66 77 74 217
 43 BELLES SERRANO, GUADALUPE 71 73 73 217
 17 BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 70 73 217
 68 CASTILLO NAVARRO, OLGA 74 71 72 217

38 60 MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 70 72 74 216
 27 CENTELL NIETO, SERGIO 76 75 65 216

40 65 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERTO 70 71 73 214
 22 PALAU POMAR, ANTON 70 74 70 214
 76 GOLF'US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 73 72 69 214

43 70 IRLA PRAT, FRANCESC 69 71 73 213
44 6 BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 69 69 74 212
 20 TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA 70 71 71 212
 67 CARCAS ROMERO, ROSA MARIA 69 74 69 212
 36 MENCOS VILA, ROMULO 73 72 67 212

48 13 VG&EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 67 68 76 211
 59 ENERGY+ CASTELLS ESCOLA, JOSEFINA 69 71 71 211
 38 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 70 70 71 211
 21 CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 71 76 64 211

52 4 GUAITA UBIEDO, LUIS 65 69 76 210
 11 MAS JOVE, JOSEP MARIA 70 66 74 210
 57 MASO SABORIT, IMMA 72 69 69 210

55 29 FOUR QUEENS FROUCHTMAN LANG, CRISTINA 72 65 72 209
 53 NO JUGUEM BE LAZARO ORUS, ANGEL 63 75 71 209
 63 PELICULERS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 74 75 60 209
 18 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 77 72 60 209

59 41 ROS GENER, MANUEL 62 74 71 207
 46 GOLF LOVERS TORRABADELLA DE REYNOSO, MARTA 60 79 68 207
 47 ALEGRE ROSSELLO, SEBASTIAN 68 74 65 207

62 69 SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 66 74 66 206
63 75 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 62 64 79 205
64 30 TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 71 64 69 204
 40 GARRIGA CALONGE, MANUEL 73 65 66 204
 48 BAS SERRA, AGUSTIN 67 78 59 204

67 52 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTIN 74 63 65 202
68 8 MARTIN OLMO, MIGUEL ANGEL 67 70 64 201
 56 FRANCINO JUAN, MIGUEL ANGEL 69 71 61 201

70 51 CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 62 67 71 200
 34 TERUEL BOLADERAS, JAVIER 69 65 66 200

72 23 QUERA MIRO, JORDI 65 65 68 198
73 66 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 62 63 72 197
74 15 SEGURA TARAVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 65 65 65 195
75 77 FORAT 19 PEDRO GINER, JUAN 67 59 66 192
76 50 POLO GOLF DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 62 51 63 176
77 73 GIL DE LUIGI, RAMON 57 60 57 174
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Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 9 NUÑEZ BUGUÑA, LUIS 76 84 69 229
2 12 PENYA DEL FERRO MAS FERRER, AGUSTIN 70 76 82 228
 33 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 75 82 71 228
4 58 COBO CISA, FRANCESC 76 79 68 223
5 55 LLENSE, HENRI 71 76 72 219
 49 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 75 80 64 219
7 53 NO JUGUEM BE LAZARO ORUS, ANGEL 63 75 71 209
8 47 ALEGRE ROSSELLO, SEBASTIAN 68 74 65 207
9 40 GARRIGA CALONGE, MANUEL 73 65 66 204
10 73 GIL DE LUIGI, RAMON 57 60 57 174
11
 

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 45 PUIGDEMONT RODRIGUEZ, MONTSE 80 78 73 231
2 33 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 75 82 71 228
3 62 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 76 74 74 224
4 74 ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 75 74 73 222
 37 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 77 75 70 222
6 25 MENDEZ PINILLA, JOAQUINA 70 77 72 219
7 43 BELLES SERRANO, GUADALUPE 71 73 73 217
 17 BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 70 73 217
 68 CASTILLO NAVARRO, OLGA 74 71 72 217

10 20 TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA 70 71 71 212
11 38 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 70 70 71 211
12 29 FOUR QUEENS FROUCHTMAN LANG, CRISTINA 72 65 72 209
 18 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 77 72 60 209

14 46 GOLF LOVERS TORRABADELLA DE REYNOSO, MARTA 60 79 68 207
15 51 CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 62 67 71 200
16

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 61 TARAZAGA CARRASCO, JOSEFINA 77 71 76 224
 28 PEREZ PORTABELLA CAMPS, LUIS 79 76 69 224
3 7 JOSE CORDERO CORDERO GARCIA, JOSE 77 73 73 223
 2 ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 80 71 72 223
5 5 MATRIMONIOS CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 72 77 72 221
6 54 LLORETENSES COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 73 69 78 220
7 65 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERTO 70 71 73 214
8 70 IRLA PRAT, FRANCESC 69 71 73 213
9 67 CARCAS ROMERO, ROSA MARIA 69 74 69 212
10 57 MASO SABORIT, IMMA 72 69 69 210
11 48 BAS SERRA, AGUSTIN 67 78 59 204
12 34 TERUEL BOLADERAS, JAVIER 69 65 66 200
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Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 9 NUÑEZ BUGUÑA, LUIS 76 84 69 229
2 3 PUJOL VINARDELL, ANTONIO 71 72 85 228
3 1 -XERINOLA- PASCUAL SAEZ, JOSE MANUEL 73 84 70 227
4 10 ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 77 74 74 225
5 7 JOSE CORDERO CORDERO GARCIA, JOSE 77 73 73 223
 2 ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 80 71 72 223
7 5 MATRIMONIOS CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 72 77 72 221
8 6 BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 69 69 74 212
 36 MENCOS VILA, ROMULO 73 72 67 212

10 4 GUAITA UBIEDO, LUIS 65 69 76 210
11 8 MARTIN OLMO, MIGUEL ANGEL 67 70 64 201

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 12 PENYA DEL FERRO MAS FERRER, AGUSTIN 70 76 82 228
2 14 C 2018 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 79 72 71 222
3 16 ARMENGOL NAUDI, TONI 66 77 74 217
 19 CERREDA DOPAZO, EDUARDO 66 77 74 217
 17 BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 74 70 73 217
6 20 TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA 70 71 71 212
7 21 CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 71 76 64 211
 13 VG&EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 67 68 76 211
9 11 MAS JOVE, JOSEP MARIA 70 66 74 210
10 18 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 77 72 60 209
11 15 SEGURA TARAVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 65 65 65 195

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 26 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 81 80 75 236
2 28 PEREZ PORTABELLA CAMPS, LUIS 79 76 69 224
3 32 MURO FARRE, JUAN 78 74 70 222
4 31 SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 72 80 69 221
5 25 MENDEZ PINILLA, JOAQUINA 70 77 72 219
6 24 RODENAS, PHILIPPE 78 73 67 218
7 27 CENTELL NIETO, SERGIO 76 75 65 216
8 22 PALAU POMAR, ANTON 70 74 70 214
9 29 FOUR QUEENS FROUCHTMAN LANG, CRISTINA 72 65 72 209
10 30 TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 71 64 69 204
11 23 QUERA MIRO, JORDI 65 65 68 198

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 33 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 75 82 71 228
2 42 PLANELLS LLATAS, JORGE 72 78 75 225
3 44 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 67 78 79 224
4 37 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 77 75 70 222
5 35 BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 82 67 72 221
6 39 TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 72 70 76 218
7 43 BELLES SERRANO, GUADALUPE 71 73 73 217
8 38 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 70 70 71 211
9 41 ROS GENER, MANUEL 62 74 71 207
10 40 GARRIGA CALONGE, MANUEL 73 65 66 204
11 34 TERUEL BOLADERAS, JAVIER 69 65 66 200

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 45 PUIGDEMONT RODRIGUEZ, MONTSE 80 78 73 231
2 54 LLORETENSES COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 73 69 78 220
3 55 LLENSE, HENRI 71 76 72 219
 49 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 75 80 64 219
5 53 NO JUGUEM BE LAZARO ORUS, ANGEL 63 75 71 209
6 46 GOLF LOVERS TORRABADELLA DE REYNOSO, MARTA 60 79 68 207
 47 ALEGRE ROSSELLO, SEBASTIAN 68 74 65 207
8 48 BAS SERRA, AGUSTIN 67 78 59 204
9 52 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTIN 74 63 65 202
10 51 CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 62 67 71 200
11 50 POLO GOLF DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 62 51 63 176
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Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 61 TARAZAGA CARRASCO, JOSEFINA 77 71 76 224
 62 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 76 74 74 224
3 58 COBO CISA, FRANCESC 76 79 68 223
4 64 ROBSON, MICHAEL EUGENE 70 71 76 217
5 60 MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 70 72 74 216
6 65 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERTO 70 71 73 214
7 59 ENERGY+ CASTELLS ESCOLA, JOSEFINA 69 71 71 211
8 57 MASO SABORIT, IMMA 72 69 69 210
9 63 PELICULERS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 74 75 60 209
10 56 FRANCINO JUAN, MIGUEL ANGEL 69 71 61 201
11 66 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 62 63 72 197

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Aro La Roca C. Daurada Vallromanes Cerdaña Total

1 71 FOT-L'HI BONVILA BONET, RAMON 67 84 75 226
2 72 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 69 76 77 222
 74 ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 75 74 73 222
4 68 CASTILLO NAVARRO, OLGA 74 71 72 217
5 76 GOLF'US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 73 72 69 214
6 70 IRLA PRAT, FRANCESC 69 71 73 213
7 67 CARCAS ROMERO, ROSA MARIA 69 74 69 212
8 69 SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 66 74 66 206
9 75 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 62 64 79 205
10 77 FORAT 19 PEDRO GINER, JUAN 67 59 66 192
11 73 GIL DE LUIGI, RAMON 57 60 57 174
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